
TABLE 15 
FULL-TIME, DEGREE-CREDIT ENROLLMENT 

IN INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
NEW YORK STATE 

1990-91 THROUGH 2011-12 
 

 Type of 
 Institution 

Year 

  1990-91  1995-96  2000-01  2005-06  2010-11  2011-12a/ 

Public 
 
  Four-year or more 
 
  Two-year  
 
  Total 
 
Independent 
 
  Four-year or more 
 
  Two-year 
 
  Total 
 
Proprietary 
 
  Four-year or more 
 
  Two-year 
 
  Total 

 
 
 214,957 
 
 132,826 
 
 347,783 
 
 
 
 265,733 
 
    6,471 
 
 272,204 
 
 
 
    2,861 
 
  17,093 
 
  19,954 

 
 
 220,289 
 
 136,286 
 
 356,575 
 
 
 
 275,432 
 
    4,129 
 
 279,561 
 
 
 
    3,508 
 
  19,944 
 
  23,452 

 
 
 226,236 
 
 132,926 
 
 359,162 
 
 
 
 302,293 
 
    2,835 
 
 305,128 
 
 
 
    9,431 
 
  21,740 
 
  31,171 

 
 
 258,323 
 
 154,114 
 
 412,437 
 
 
 
 341,433 
 
    3,913 
 
 345,346 
 
 
 
    18,682 
 
  23,947 
 
  42,629 

 
 
 295,887 
 
 196,593 
 
 492,480 
 
 
 
 369,978 
 
    3,257 
 
 373,235 
 
 
 
    25,553 
 
  20,526 
 
  46,079 

 
 
 298,408 
 
 202,540 
 
 500,948 
 
 
 
 378,743 
 
    3,242 
 
 381,985 
 
 
 
    28,087 
 
  22,706 
 
  50,793 

ALL STUDENTS 639,941      659,588 695,461 800,412 911,794 933,726 

[15] 

 
a/

 Estimated   
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